Features
• Input Voltage Range: 2.7V to 5.5V
• Dropout Voltage 400mV at 300mA Output Current
• Guaranteed 300mA Output Current
• Internal RON = 1.5Ω PMOS Draws No Base Current
• Low Quiescent Current 50µA
• Output Voltage: 1.5V/1.8V/2.0V/2.5V/2.8V/3.0V/
• 3.3V/3.5; Accuracy 2%

Package
No. Pin Name Description
Type Code
(Top View)
3
21
(SC59)
W
1 IN
IN: Power Input
OUT: Output Voltage
GND: Ground
2 OUT
3 GND
(Top View)
3
21
(SC59R)
R
1 GND
2 OUT
3 IN
(Top View)
3
21
(SOT23)
SA
1 IN
2 OUT
3 GND
(Top View)
321
(SOT89-3L)
Y
1 OUT
2 GND
3 IN
(Top View)
321
(SOT89R-3L)
YR
1 GND
2 IN
3 OUT
300mA LOW DROPOUT (LDO) LINEAR REGULATOR
3/8
-AP130Y S
0755-83047638 www.szyoushang.cn
Functional Block Diagram
Current
Limit
Thermal
Shutdown
 - +
IN OUT
GND
1.08V
Error
Amp
Bandgap
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VCC Input Voltage +6 V
TOP Operating Junction Temperature -40 to +125 ºC
TST Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 ºC
Recommended Operating Conditions
Symbol Parameter Min Max Unit
VIN Input Voltage 2.7 5.5 V
IOUT Output Current 0 300 mA
TA Operating Ambient Temperature -40 85 °C
300mA LOW DROPOUT (LDO) LINEAR REGULATOR
4/8
-AP130Y S